FN7670
Rev 0.00
December 23, 2011
HIP2122, HIP2123
100V, 2A Peak, High Frequency Half-Bridge Drivers with Rising Edge Delay Timer
 DATASHEETNOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT
contact our Technical Support Center at

delay.
- - EPAD Exposed pad. Connect to ground or float. The EPAD is electrically isolated from all other pins.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 4)
PART
MARKING INPUT
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
HIP2122FRTAZ HIP 2122AZ CMOS - 40 to +125 10 Ld 4x4 TDFN L10.4x4
HIP2123FRTAZ HIP 2123AZ 3.3V/TTL - 40 to +125 10 Ld 4x4 TDFN L10.4x4
HIP2122FRTBZ (Note 3) HIP 2122BZ CMOS - 40 to +125 9 Ld 4x4 TDFN L9.4x4
HIP2123FRTBZ (Note 3) HIP 2123BZ 3.3V/TTL - 40 to +125 9 Ld 4x4 TDFN L9.4x4
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil
PbHfree products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. “B” package option has alternate pin assignments for compliance with 100V Conductor Spacing Guidelines per IPC-2221. Note that Pin 2 is omitted
for additional spacing.
4. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for HIP2122, HIP2123. For more information on MSL please see tech brief
TB363.
FN7670 Rev 0.00 Page 3 of 16
December 23, 2011